*B/ARRIC/ADE;

~ INCLINE HD RUNNING
~ BOARDS

(2019-2025+ SILVERADO 1500 CREW CAB)
‘ (2020-2025+ SILVERADO 2500-3500 CREW CAB)
(2019-2025+ SIERRA 1500 CREW CAB)
(2020-2025+ SIERRA 2500-3500 CREW CAB)

STEP 5

Tighten the mounting brackets to the vehicle. Adjust the running board to the desired angle,
and tighten the bolts to secure the step into place. See photo for tightening order visual.

Repeat steps 1-5 for the remaining running board.

Installation is now complete.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

CONTENTS TOOLS REQUIRED
1) LH Running Board 13mm

1) RH Running Board Sockets/Wrenches
8) Step Brackets Ratchet

16) M8 x 30mm Hex Bolts

16) M8 x 24mm OD x 2mm Flat Washers
(16) M8 Lock Washers

(16) M8 x 25mm Combo Bolts

(
(
(
(
(

SKU # 5218498
Edited:11/12/2025




‘sjexoelq deys gd (€)
J18y)0 Joj days ay) jeaday "sjoq oquiod wwgz X g (z) Buisn aoeid ojul ainoas Ajsool pue

“Joxoe.q JU0l) By} OJUO pyeoq Buluuni By 1 ‘S9IYSA 8y} 0} pajunow AjJ9soo] S}aMOeRIq ||B UNAA "apIS Jybiy/1eBuassey

10§ ., ‘OPIS YOT/IBAIC 10} (1, @INON UL BU) UO Jaynuap! Aq peoq Buiuuni yoes Ajuap)

[ sog oquiop wwisz x 8N (2) |
v d3ls [ SAJvod SNINNNY 3dis ¥3ANa
¢ d3ls
[SGHVOG SNINNNY 3AIS YI9NISSvd
"sjexpeIq days (|8 Joj days siy) jeaday ‘sjuswsnipe Joje| 1esy Jebusssed yd Jedy Jenld -Had
Jaua) Jebuassed :0d J8)ua) JaAuq :0a
10§ mojje o} uayyBn AjIny Jou o "siaysem Jey gl (Z) PUE ‘sieysem %oo] g (2) ‘siiog xey Wwwiog Juoi JoBusssed 4d U014 JoAUQ 4q
X g (Z) Buisn sjoy Apoq papeaiu) ajoiyaA ayy o} 1oxoelq deys sebuassed (1) ayy 1y Aj@soo
"8[olyaA 8y} Jo apis Jybry/1ebusssed ay) JO Juoy au} pJemo) uone|ejsul LelS ‘awes ay} a1e syeoelq (Hd/a/od/4d/0a/4a)ieey/ieuanjuoly

aly| :@o10N “Jayiuapl uoeoo| paAeibus ayy Buisn 1exoeIq Buunow yoee Ajuapl asesld

s1ayseM jel4 wwg (z)
S18ySeM ¥207 wuwg (Z)
sjjog xaH wwQg xwuwg (Z) ¢ d3als S13IMovid d31s
v v v v y Y LG,

I d3ls




